Energy storage system
(ESS) Fuses
PUPUPU
07
 E
n
e
rg

Torque: M5:2.5±0.5N·m ; M6: 2.5±0.5N·m
Recommended fuse holder: BHR030-15-M5
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
AEP  S 00
Product Series: AEP
Ampere Code: See Table 1
Applications: PU
Supplementary Code 00: M5 Bolt ; :
                                   01: M6 Bolt
3200
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Part Number Rated Current Ampere Code Rated Voltage
32/65 Vdc
AEP2200S01
AEP2300S01
AEP2400S01
AEP2500S01
AEP2600S01
AEP2700S01
AEP2800S01
AEP3100S01
AEP3125S01
AEP3150S01
AEP3175S01
AEP3200S01
  20 A
  30 A
  40 A
  50 A
  60 A
  70 A
  80 A
100 A
125 A
150 A
175 A
200 A
Breaking Capacity
2200
2300
2400
2500
2600
2700
2800
3100
3125
3150
3175
3200
1 kA@65 Vdc
1.5 kA@32 Vdc
32 Vdc 1.5 kA@32 Vdc
Table1  Note: 1.●=Certification obtained. UL File number:E585737
                        2.Temperature rise: <50 K.

High breaking capacity to 20kA
For Short Circuit Protection
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
RoHSEFT 63/85/125/150/200 Vdc ESS Fuse
 Energy storage system (ESS) Fuses  PU
EFT  S A
Product Series: EFT
Ampere Code: See Table 1
Size: A: 20x20mm,
          B: 29x25mm
250
Supplementary Code: 85 Vdc
A0
Applications: PU
Part Number Rated Current Ampere Code Rated Voltage
150Vdc
100 A
150 A
200 A
250A
300A
350A
400 A
500 A
350 A
400 A
500 A
350A
400A

Recommended fuse holder: BHR059-25-M8,
BHR051-25-M8,BHR050-25-M8
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
AEY  S 00
Product Series: AEY
Ampere Code: See Table 1
Applications: PU
Supplementary Code 00:M8 bolt,:
                                   01:M6 Bolt
3500
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Part Number Rated
Current
Ampere
Code
Rated
Voltage
70 Vdc
  10 A
  15 A
20 A
  25 A
  30 A
35 A
40 A
50 A
60 A
70 A
80 A
100 A
125 A
150 A
175 A
200 A
225 A
250 A
300 A
350 A
400 A
450 A
500 A
Breaking
Capacity
2100
2150
2200
2250
2300
2350
2400
2500
2600
2700
2800
3100
3125
3150
3170
3200
3225
3250
3300
3350
3400
3450
3500
2.5 kA@70 Vdc
Certifications
      UL

QR code marks on each fuse for traceability
RoHS
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
EFP  S A
Product Series: EFP
Ampere Code: See Table 1
Rated  Voltage:125Vdc
250
Supplementary Code: 00:M5
00
Applications: PU
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Part Number
Rated Current Ampere Code Rated Voltage
63 Vdc
100 Vdc
125 Vdc
 50 A
60 A
80 A
100 A
150 A
200 A
250 A
300 A
350 A
Breaking
Capacity
050
060
080
100
150
200
250
300
350 3In-3kA@125 Vdc
Table1  Note: (1).Typical Pre-arcing I2t are measured at 10In Current
                        (2).Recommend tightening torque is M6 with 5-5.5N•m; M5 with 3.5-4N•m
EFP050SA00
EFP060SA00
EFP080SA00
EFP100SA00
EFP150SA00
EFP200SA00
EFP250SA00
EFP300SA00
EFP350SA00
M5 Bolt M6 Bolt
125 Vdc
3In-8kA@63Vdc
3In-6kA@100Vdc

Inverter Protection
Power storage protection
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
AT1  S 1
Product Series: AT1
Ampere Code: See Table 1
Rated  Voltage:150Vdc
200
�
 Reliable clearing of DC fault currents
High cycling performance
Low watt losses
Ultra-compact size and power density
High breaking capacity to 20kA
Full coverage of battery module current
QR code marks on each fuse for traceability
RoHS
Supplementary Code: 05
Part Number Rated Current Ampere Code Rated Voltage
150 Vdc
20 A
32 A
50 A
60 A
80 A
100 A
125 A
150 A
200 A
Breaking Capacity
020
032
050
060
080
100
125
150
200
20 kA@150 Vdc
Table1  Note: (1) Temperature Rise:≤45K with 0.6In of rated current
                        (2)●=Certification obtained. UL File number:E485737

� ESS and BESS circuit protection
Power storage protection
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
AB1  1 00
Product Series: AB1
Ampere Code: See Table 1
Rated  Voltage:200Vdc
3300
�
  200 VDC fuse
Rated Current: 50-300 A
Breaking Capacity: 20 kA
Dimensions: 22x29mm
Mounting choices: Level Mount and Central Mount
RoHS
Supplementary Code 00:Level Mount:
                                   01: Central Mount
Part Number
Rated Current Ampere Code Rated Voltage
200 Vdc
50 A
60 A
70 A
80 A
100 A
125 A
150 A
200 A
300 A
Breaking Capacity
2500
2600
2700
2800
3100
3125
3150
3200
3300
20 kA@200 Vdc
Table1  Note: (1) Operation Temperature Range: -40℃ to +125℃
                        (2)●=Certification obtained. UL File number:E585737

AGENCY INFORMATIONFEATURES
APPLICATIONS
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
RoHS
 Energy storage system (ESS) Fuses  PU
AT2  S E
Product Series:AT2
Ampere Code: See Table 1
Size: 38x35mm
200
Supplementary Code: 00
00
Applications: PU
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Part Number Rated Current Rated Voltage Breaking Capacity
1.0 In
Dissipation (W)
Ampere Code
Note: (1) Temperature rise: <50 K.
250 Vdc 10 kA@250 Vdc
35
37
40
45
49
67
75
AT2200SE00
AT2250SE00
AT2300SE00
AT2350SE00
AT2400SE00
AT2450SE00
AT2500SE00
200 A
250 A
300 A
350 A
400 A
450 A
500 A
3200
3250

AGENCY INFORMATIONFEATURES
APPLICATIONS
   PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
EF5 S 22
Product Series:EF5
Ampere Code: See Table 1
Size: 22
250
Default: 0
0
Applications: PU
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Part Number Rated Current Rated Voltage
500 Vdc 5.1In~50 kA
Breaking Capacity
(UL**)
Ampere Code
EF5100S220
1. ** --- UL File: E506668
2. Recommend mounting torque is 12+/-1.0Nm (M8)
EF5125S220
EF5150S220
EF5175S220
EF5200S220
EF5250S220
EF5300S370
EF5350S370
EF5400S370
100 A
125A
150 A
175 A
200 A
250 A
300 A
350 A
400 A
100
125
150
175
200
250
300
350
400
500 Vdc
Size(mm)
49x22
49x36
Table1
5.1In~50 kA
I²T(A²sec)
Pre-arcing Total @ 500Vdc
Watt Loss(W)
1.0 In
1770
2850

RoHS and REACH Compliant
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
Reliable clearing of DC fault currents
High cycling performance
Low watt losses
Ultra-compact size and power density
High breaking capacity to 50kA
QR code marks on each fuse for traceability
l
l
 Energy storage system (ESS) Fuses  PU
RoHSAT7 800 Vdc ESS Fuse
l
AT7  S C
Product Series:AT7
Ampere Code: See Table 1
Voltage Code: 800Vdc
250
Supplementary Code: 03
03
Applications: PU
Note: 1 .Temperature rise: 0.5In<45K.
           2. Recommend tightening torque is 20±1.0Nm (M10).
Part Number Rated Current Rated Voltage
800 Vdc 20 kA@800 Vdc
Breaking CapacityAmpere Code
AT7125SC03
AT7150SC03
AT7200SC03
AT7250SC03
AT7300SC03
AT7350SC03
AT7400SC03
125 A
150 A
200 A
250 A
300 A
350 A
400 A
125
150

Manufactured under IATF 16949 quality system
RoHS and REACH Compliant
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
Reliable clearing of DC fault currents
High cycling performance
Low watt losses
Ultra-compact size and power density
High breaking capacity to 50kA
Full coverage of battery module current
Low costs
QR code marks on each fuse for traceability
l
l
                RoHSATX 1000 Vdc/800 Vdc ESS Fuse
l
AT  3160 S
Product Series:AT
Voltage Code: 1000Vdc/800Vdc
Structure Type: DB
X
Body Size: 3
DB
Applications: PU
l
l
3
Ampere Code: See Table 1
Size(mm) Rated
Current
Breaking CapacityRated
Voltage
Part Number Pre-arcing I²t
(A²s)
Watt Loss（W）
In
3
Self -CertifiedTUV (A²s)
Clearing  I²t
315A
350A
400A
450A
500A
550A
630A
700A
800A
900A
1000A
1100A
*1250A
*1400A
ATX3315SDB3
ATX3350SDB3
ATX3400SDB3
ATX3450SDB3
ATX3500SDB3
ATX3550SDB3
ATX3630SDB3
ATX3700SDB3
ATX3800SDB3
ATX3900SDB3
ATX4100SDB3
ATX4110SDB3
ATX4125SDB3
ATX4140SDB3
1000 Vdc
1000 Vdc
1000 Vdc
1000 Vdc
1000 Vdc
1000 Vdc
1000 Vdc

DESCRIPTION
AGENCY INFORMATIONFEATURES
APPLICATIONS PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
A95 S 003100
Product Series: A95
Ampere Code: See Table 1
Applications: PU
Supplementary Code:
 00: Cylindrical,
 05: Level Mount.
I²t (A²s)
Total
Certifications
UL
A952350S00
A952400S00
A952450S00
A952500S00
A952550S00
A952600S00
A952630S00
A952650S00
A952700S00
A952800S00
A952900S00
A953100S00
2350
2400
2450
2500
2550
2600
2630
2650
2700
2800
2900
3100
Level Mount
Part Number
35 A
40 A
45A
50 A
55 A
60 A
63 A
65 A
70 A
80 A
90 A
100 A
0.8 InCartridge 1.0 In
Dissipation (W)
1600

Power storage protection
AGENCY INFORMATIONFEATURES
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
APPLICATIONS
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Part Number Rated
Current
Ampere
Code
Breaking
Capacity
AXE 2#
AXE3125CUB2 3125
3160
3200
Total
1
Pre-arcing
 I²t(A²S)
Self-Certified
Rated
Voltage
Case
Size
AXE3160CUB2
AXE3200CUB2
125A
160A
200A
1500 Vdc
1500 Vdc
1500 Vdc
50kA
50kA
50kA
AXE3250CUB2 250A
3315
1500 Vdc 50kA
7600
9900
17600
5400
54500
70900
126000
38900
Bolted
E
Product Series: AX
AXE3315CUB2
AXE3350CUB2
AXE3400CUB2
315A
350A
400A
3250
3350
3400
1500 Vdc
1500 Vdc
1500 Vdc
50kA
50kA
50kA
31300
44200
64500
224100
316000
500000
00 dc ESS F
C
Applications:  PU